SIMATIC RF662A
SIMATIC Ident
RFID systems
SIMATIC RF662A
Operating Instructions
12/2022
C79000-G8976-C684-01
Characteristics

Table 7- 1 Technical specifications of the RF662A antenna
  6GT2812-1AA08
Product type designation SIMATIC RF662A
Radio frequencies
Operating frequency 865 to 928 MHz
Electrical data
Maximum radiated power
 • ETSI • ≤ 2000 mW ERP
 • FCC • ≤ 4000 mW EIRP
 • CMIIT • ≤ 2000 mW ERP
 • ARIB • STD-T107: RF650R: ≤ 500 mW EIRP
• STD-T106: RF680R/RF685R: < 4000 mW
EIRP
Antenna gain
 • ETSI • 7 dBi
see section "Antenna patterns in the ETSI
frequency band (Page 18)"
 • FCC • 4 dBi (at 915 MHz)
see section "Antenna patterns in the FCC
frequency band (Page 20)"
Aperture angle for transmitting/receiving
 • ETSI • Horizontal plane: 56°
Vertical plane: 50°
see section "Antenna patterns in the ETSI
frequency band (Page 18)"
 • FCC • Horizontal plane: 56°
Vertical plane: 58°
see section "Antenna patterns in the FCC
frequency band (Page 20)"
Range See section "Maximum read/write ranges
(Page 23)"
Impedance 50 Ω
Polarization Circular
VSWR (standing wave ratio) ≤ 1.5:1
Technical data
 SIMATIC RF662A
26 Operating Instructions, 12/2022, C79000-G8976-C684-01
  6GT2812-1AA08
Maximum input power
 • ETSI • ≤ 2 W
 • FCC • ≤ 1 W
Interfaces
Plug connection RP-TNC connector (for connection of the
antenna cable)
Mechanical specifications
Material Pocan
Color TI-Grey
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
 • During operation • -25 ... +75 °C
 • During transportation and storage • -40 ... +85 °C
Degree of protection IP67
(IP rating is not investigated by UL)
Shock resistant according to EN 60068-2-27 30 g 1)
Vibrations according to EN 60068-2-6 2 g 1)
Design, dimensions and weight
Dimensions (H x W x D) 312 × 312 × 68 mm (± 1.5 mm)
Weight 1500 g
Mounting 4x screws M4
≤ 2 Nm
Standards, specifications, approvals
Proof of suitability
 • ETSI • CE (ETSI EN 302208)
 • FCC • FCC (Title 47, Part 15.247), cULus
MTBF 1190 years
 1) The values for shock and vibration are maximum values and must not be applied continuously.
SIMATIC RF662A
Operating Instructions, 12/2022, C79000-G8976-C684-01 27
Dimension drawing 8
Figure 8-1 Dimension drawing for RF662A
All dimensions in mm
Dimension drawing
 SIMATIC RF662A